R
E
S
E
A
R
C
H

E
A
R
C
H
A
R
T
IC
L
E
Structural Stability of Clean and Passivated Nanodiamonds having Ledge, Step, or Corner Features Tarasov et al.
Table I. Nanodiamond structures with ledge, step, or corner features.
Clean (Dehydrogenated) Diamond Fully Passivated (Hydrogenated) Diamond
Structure Name Total # of Atoms Chemical Formula Structure Name Total # of Atoms Chemical Formula
C100Cube15x15 1098 C1098 C100Cube15x15-H 1474 C1098H376
Ledge100-110D 1032 C1032 Ledge100-110D-H 1434 C1032H402
Ledge100-110C 1060 C1060 Ledge100-110C-H 1466 C1060H406
Ledge100-110B 1128 C1128 Ledge100-110B-H 1542 C1128H414
Ledge100-110A 1156 C1156 Ledge100-110A-H 1574 C1156H418
CutCube15x15 1266 C1266 CutCube15x15-H 1676 C1266H410
CutCube15x15A 1224 C1224 CutCube15x15A-H 1628 C1224H404
Step111AA 651 C651 Step111AA-H 933 C651H282
Step111A 651 C651
Ledge100-111A 1144 C1144 Ledge100-111A-H 1546 C1144H402
Ledge100-111B 1102 C1102 Ledge100-111B-H 1492 C1102H390
Ledge100-111D 1080 C1080 Ledge100-111D-H 1488 C1080H408
Ledge100-111C 1108 C1108 Ledge100-111C-H 1520 C1108H412
Ledge100-111E 1044 C1044 Ledge100-111E-H 1448 C1044H404
Ledge110-110 992 C992 Ledge110-110-H 1392 C992H400
Ledge110-111A 1084 C1084 Ledge110-111-H 1496 C1084H412
Ledge110-111B 845 C845
Octa16x16 969 C969 Octa16x16-H 1293 C969H324
Step111B 620 C620 Step111B-H 890 C620H270
Ledge111-111 914 C914 Ledge111-111-H 1266 C914H352